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Student Satisfaction Survey Response Rates
Godsman Elementary School
2016 | 2017 2018
School District School District School District
Response | Response | Response | Response | Response | Response
Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
Grade 3-5 Students| 92.40% | 92.62% | 95.34% | 90.17% | 90.46% | 86.90%
The following is a summary of the overall data by category of Godsman Elementary School's student School Satisfaction Surveys.
The grade 3-5 survey was scored on a 2-point scale with responses being Disagree / Agree.
The grade 6-8 and 9-12 survey was scored on a 4-point scale with responses being Strongly Disagree / Disagree / Agree / Strongly Agree.
2016 | 2017 | 2018
N Average Average N Average Average N Average Average School  District
Respones School%  Dist % Pos Respones School%  Dist % Pos Respones School%  Dist % Pos 17t018 171018
Pos Resp Resp Pos Resp Resp Pos Resp Resp Change Change
231 86.10% 84.09% 221 85.32% 83.38% 214 84.19% 83.71% -1.1% 0.3%
231 79.65% 81.58% 220 84.55% 80.13% 214 78.97% 7917% | -5.6% -1.0%
231 88.65% 87.57% 221 89.89% 87.27% 214 88.12% 87.78% -1.8% 0.5%
230 87.24% 85.69% 218 86.44%  85.20% 212 85.96% 8526% | -0.5% 0.1%
229 83.17% 78.80% 217 78.86% 77.55% 214 78.78% 7817% -0.1% 0.6%
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Godsman Elementary School Grade 3-5 Students

The grade 3-5 survey questionnaire was scored on a 2-point scale with responses being Disagree / Agree.

2016 [ 2017 | 2018
N Average Average N Average Average N Average Average School | District
Category
Respones School % Dist % Pos Respones School % Dist % Pos Respones School % Dist % Pos 17t018 17to 18
Pos Resp Resp Pos Resp Resp Pos Resp Resp Change Change
I like going to school most days. 231 79.7% 81.6% 220 84.5% 80.1% 214 79.0% 79.2% -5.6% @ -1.0%
My teacher is helping me learn more in reading. 231 93.1% 89.4% 219 89.5% 87.0% 213 93.4% 87.8% 39%  0.9%
My teacher is helping me learn more in math. 230 95.7% 94.1% 216 97.7% 93.2% 213 93.4% 93.4% -43% 0.3%
My teacher is helping me learn more in writing. 229 90.4% 89.3% 211 91.5% 87.5% 212 91.5% 87.5% 0.0% = 0.0%
My teacher cares about me. 228 93.9% 93.2% 220 95.5% 92.8% 214 90.7% 94.0% -4.8%  1.2%
When | do my schoolwork my teacher tells me what | did well 228 85.1% 81.3% 219 88.1% 83.2% 214 83.6% 83.2% -45%  0.0%

and what | need to improve.

A lot of times when | get home, an adult asks me about school 229 73.8% 78.1% 221 77.4% 79.9% 213 76.1% 80.6% -1.3% | 0.7%
and what | am learning.

Safety
| feel safe and not scared when I am in school. 229 86.5% 85.8% 216 82.9% 84.2% 212 78.8% 83.9% -4.1% | -0.3%
There is an adult at my school | can go to when | am worried 228 80.7% 80.4% 217 81.1% 81.5% 211 82.5% 82.0% 14%  0.5%

or scared or have a problem.

Bullies and students who break the rules get into trouble. 229 88.6% 83.7% 218 89.9% 82.9% 210 86.7% 82.8% -3.2% -0.1%

I know what the rules are at my school. 230 95.7% 96.6% 216 95.4% 96.5% 210 95.7% 96.4% 0.3%  0.0%



My school is neat and if something is broken it gets fixed. 228 84.6% 81.9% 210 82.9% 80.9% 211 86.3% 81.2% 34%  0.3%

Culture General

| feel comfortable at school and do not worry about teasing, 229 68.1% 61.5% 217 62.2% 62.0% 213 61.0% 63.1% -1.2%  1.1%
name-calling or kids being mean to me.

Students at my school treat each other nicely. 228 75.4% 57.2% 215 61.9% 53.9% 214 58.4% 54.0% -35% 0.2%
| am taught to respect other people who are different from 229 94.3% 95.5% 217 97.2% 95.8% 212 97.6% 95.7% 04% -0.1%
me.

Adults at school treat me fairly and with respect. 227 88.5% 87.1% 217 92.2% 86.2% 213 87.3% 87.2% -48%  1.0%
Sometimes the principal visits my classroom to see what we 228 89.5% 92.5% 217 80.6% 89.8% 213 89.7% 90.7% 9.0% = 0.9%

are learning.



